
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:120
ANSWERED ON:22.02.2011
NATIONAL HORTICULTURE MISSION
Hussain Shri Syed Shahnawaz

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of work executed under the National Horticulture Mission in various States including Bihar during 2009-10 and 2010-11,
State-wise; and

(b) the details of funds allocated, released and actually utilised during the above period, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FOOD
PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (SHRI ARUN YADAV)

(a): State-wise details of work executed under the National Horticulture Mission (NHM) in various States including Bihar during 2009-
10 and 2010-11 is given at Annexure-I.

(b): State-wise details of funds allocated, released and utilized under NHM during 2009-10 and 2010-11 is given at Annexure-II.
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